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market, the sugar market would be depressed and the prices will go down;
and if the open market prices tumble down, the manufacturer^ will lose their profit. So, the manufacturers are hoarding the sugar in order to create scarcity in the country and amass huge profits. May I know whether the manufacturers are opposed to Government policy of releasing more sugar into the open market and have submitted a memorandum to the Government requesting the Government to curtail the release of sugar to the open market?

SHRI SURJIT SINGH BARNALA:
More sugar is being released to keep the price within limits. Tin* prices have now decreased. Last year, about this time, the price was Rs. 490 in Delhi and now it is Rs, 400.
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MR. SPEAKER: Before we take up the Short Notice Question, I would like to make-an appeal to my friends about the questions put from this side.
If they take the trouble of tabling a few main questions also, it would "be useful. If they would put not only supplementaries but main questions also, they would get a better chance.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION

Investigations into the Death of Col.
T.S. Anand

+
NSQ 6. DR. BAPU KALDATE:

SHRI DHANNA SINGH
GULSHAN:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have started investigations into the causes of death of Col. T. S. Anand;

(b) whether this incident of death has created panic in the public; and

(c) the action taken by Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI CHARAN SINGH):
(a) and (c). According to the Delhi Police, information was received by the Nangloi Police Station on 4th
June, 1977, at about 7.30 p.m., that the
dead body of Lt. Col. T. S. Anand was lying in a field in village Punjab Khod. A case under section 302 IPC was registered in this connection. The C.B.I. have been put in-charge of the investigation, which is still continuing.

(b ) : No, Sir.
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grfvtvRr ift ^tt *>rft

«fk  f̂t ^  'tun ^t^tt
sftr f^RrTl^di % ̂ rnr ?rtr frrcr f^rercrr *
% snr *ft o f  vt j t t  s n ^ , ijw

^ f r  *  ^tT i

ftw snxum : ft ft*r fftftrar fl n>̂  ^ '•t i*i*i i I ^ ft> &M ?ft»T

% 'TUT ^  Pt>H |f,

•it WT*T fa f : i n R ^ V f f  VT’TTW
*mjw ft *pn, eft fa r * f nix ft *ptt i

«ft %nm rm ammvm : w t ft?ft aft «WTH<1 ftp f̂t qrte-*n£*nnfr-
»itf*i^*i'i §*rr $, ^ r  % o f  w t  ■HHdi
*  f t  ^  fc$T TT *TTWT | ? fcHT %
^rr»ff % «rft ft rprer *(ft «pa t r t ?

tffr K *r ^  : 'ft^ 'H fi^  ^^7-
0*jl*w ft JTf ^rmiTftgT $ frr *>*r ft «f w

?rt£ t o ^ f t  zg f  | i w  *roft
% tl^HcHMT j| I $&  fflTOT^ft j| fiw
% wt^ft -I % ^ jrraHpJF'i

*ftr g s ft ?rrcj*r ftarr $ fa *n?*-f?qT
| i #  *nwrar jf fa  «rf ^ n %  ft

^ v t f vfe^rrt T^r f> ft %ftr ft ^ tf wmr ?rft «rtift f% ?nft p̂f * f

* f  ff»HTR f̂ RT % * f  frOT ̂
OT «rTr*T-fcqT f f ,  * f  fft̂ TT ^  |
wVt 5T* fir̂ T ÎTCf’TT, eft TTRTpft ft
5ntr»ft I

m h*i*1m : 5rr  ̂w r f̂towt®
sn f % tmhTfhr ftf> Tft t ot
Htosfto^nfo spr Tft | ?

WTO fa f : ^fto^fowrfo
^ T f t  I  I

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN: Thehon. Minister has stated that there is a set of circumstances which lead to the conclusion that it may be a case of suicide while there are other circumstances which lead to the conclusion that it may be a case oi murder.
When the case is like that, will the hon. Minister say why one of the top Police officials of Delhi, that is the IG of Police, rushed to the Press in an indecent haste and announced to them in a categorical manner that it was h case of suicide and why he has done that and whether, since the Government does not approve of his conclusion, the government has taken any action against the official wiho has. made an irresponsible statement.

SHRI CHARAN SINGH; The government does not consider it necessary to take any action against the IGP*
as it is a question of opinion. As I already said there are certain circumstances which would lead to the conclusion that it was a suicide. So, i f an officer has reached one of the two-
conclusions, it may not be said that he was acting mala fide.

SIJRI R. K. MHALGI: The hon.
Minister stated in his reply that a case is registered under Section M 2
IFC. I m**t to Jump whftber 4he
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Police has reported the names o f any suspects.

SHRI CHARAN SINGH: Mo.
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

Social Housing Scheme for Retiring Government Servants

*205. SHRI D. B. CHANDRE
GOWDA: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING AND
SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government servants are finding themselves helpless at the time of their retirement as they are not in a position to settle themselves due to the financial circumstances;

(b) if so, whether any suitable scheme and design has been evolved to usher in ‘Social Housing’ to help Government employees to build houses for themselves before they retire; and
922 L S -&

(c) if so, the salient features thereof?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) The Government have no specific information.

<b) and (c ) : The Government gives house building advance to Government servants to enable them to build their own house or to buy a flat/ house from a Public Housing Agency including a Cooperative Society. This advance is available any time before retirement to a permanent Government servant or one having at least 10 years’ service. In addition, Government servants can form themselves into Cooperative Societies and take a loan from the various financing institutions in the country. House Building Advance is generally given at the rate of 75 times an employee’s pay subject to a ceiling of Rs. 70,000/-.
However, if the unexpired portion o f the service is such that it will not be possible to recover the whole amount together with the interest without making the repayment burden very heavy then, the amount is suitably reduced. Ordinarily, the repayment capacity is taken as 33 1/3 per cent
o f the basic pay of an employee but this can be relaxed upto 50 per cent and for Government servants having less than 10 years of remaining service to 60 per cent. The loan is admissible only if the cost o f the house does not exceed 75 times the pay or Rs. 1.25 lakhs, whichever is lower.

The Government servants, alongwith others, can also derive the benefit of the following two schemes under which loans are granted to the individual or their cooperatives for the construction of houses:—

(i) Low Income Group Housing
Scheme; and

(ii") Middle Income Group Housing Scheme.

